
, MRS, STEVENSON: This is the error thet I mentioned to you regarding the geh^klj^^-
of Thomas Woodward... .The data below is correct BUT the Thomas Woodward tha:t;,^r^i.ed

Vuvf-'il" Margaret Izams COULD NOT BE THE FATHER of Thomas (Regulator) Wob^ward NotfU,8|>
. . attached data from Maryland... .Note bitth, 6e death and marraige of this Thomfl^,;']WboUward,

' • It was just before the Regulator died (as an elderly man too.IMPOSSIBLE) ; V '̂-
Thomas Woodward» The ^gulaCor r. Hill
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All the Woodwards in America were originally from England. William

Woodward of London sent three sons to Maryland. They were Abraham,

William, and Henry. Abraham, gentleman of Annapolis» Maryland, was bom

v In 1686 in England and died there before the last of March 1744. He came

;• America and settled in Annapolis in 1738. He married July 11, 1707,

' Elizabeth Finloe, daughter of James Finloe; he married the second time

25, 1717, Frlscllla (Buley) Orrlck, daughter of Anthony Ruley,
*\ i4' gentleman, and Rebecca, his wife of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, a widow •>>

. •*
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of James Orrick. Abraham Woodward's children by his second wife Priscilla .. -

Orrick Woodward were: ii-'

1. WiUiam b. Dec. 6, 17U; d. 1790 .
tf.. 2. Rebecca b. Jan. 15, 1722 ^

- •'tvf • 3. Martha b. Dec. 8, 1726 '
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Abraham b. Jan 5, 1729

r Thomas married Mrs. Margaret Watters Izams, who died leaving no^^^
7 children. Thomas then went to Fairfax County, Virginia, and iS *

' > married Elizabeth Simpson, the mother of Thomas. This Thomasr » .

. came to South Carolina after the French-Indian Wars, probably ^
1760 or 1758.

6. Prisciaa married William Farris NOTE: Please note that the

... 7. Mary married Ridgely information from Prince William^Coi
V''Henry * shows that the mother of Thomas

9- Elizabeth d. 1758 unmarried (Regulator) Woodward was named Mary
10. Eleanor Simpson NOT Elizabeth Simpson. Also

Margargt Izams did have a son...
(Nicholas) , .Note Thomas Woodward &

The land grants of Thomas Woodward, the ^ eomparing this
with death date of Regulator

Cedar Creek, 1758, 200 acres the
Cedar Creek, 1763. 50 acres father of the Regulator

No«^aid"!^BioL''Mver. 1763, 100 acres f-o'^er of the Regulator,
Mill Creek, 1774 , 600 acres t k T r "
Morrison Creek, 1774, 950 acres. (See S.C. fesMlators^W t^cli^d ° ° er son.

Maxwell Brown, p. 120)

Thomas Woodward, the Regulator, also owned eleven slaves (Brown, p. 120).
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^•thy merchant and'flrs^ Ch^T Barrett
aht. 1700; h. Amos. ,.y. ^ '̂ * "^S). Ch. (WOODWARD) incl: a. Willia^, b.

^.ABRAHAM WOODWARD./b. ^'. 1685- d Jan 9fi 17// /tx r.
1715, PRISCILLA (RULEY) ORRICK* n'v b 1690^ ^ Tlli rt"'r?' ^"ZABETH FINLOE; m. (2) Aug. 25

',.V b. Rebecca, b. .4. 15, 17? h^ 'b D ' 8 i7 T'=b Mar. 10. 1732; , . b. Feb'̂ 27:-lS: i' JaUam'̂ Lrri.'- ^

"i-r"™ 1^*- -»""i.-.;'feii2!'b«s; g-a.'-; •!• ""• •• •«• -i/33, q.v. a. Elinor. » i/JO, d. 1758. c. Henry, b. Nov. 21
hr-^

/ GSIS" y,v\ . y ^

Vf „ >v-^ ' • . . iA,
b. Dec 6 171A. ^ A/•i/^u; m. June 10. 1785. William Waters widr i Hlnrv (WOODWARD): a. Jane b

killed Rev. War.^^ William, Jr.? b i7l" i v b." Jan. azj 1^1
- diz ^ II II d« ^i/^i ^ ^ * *IROMAS WOODWARD.^. Mar. "*0 1732' d a__ i7qo _

^^TiSra^aters. -f IJAMS._dau, of Morde-I car ana Kachel Waters, and w^o. ofihaEii^.°-Ch (WOOD^^ dau. of Horde-
»WILLIAM CARRETT WOODWARD '̂̂ .^7T5-'' d'̂ lQQ. htm Nicholas, b. Apr. 8, 1781; q.v,

Maria Graham, m. ^d. Henry Baldwin! q.v,' T Eli^beth^^n '̂̂ Al '̂"',; (WOODWARD): a.
henry woodward.^ '̂̂ : ' L ,7 ' ' ' "•

, Rebecca Ololsworth) Young. She m. (2) John Hesselius '̂tj"^^* fh TfOlTKG, dau of Col. Richard and
^lius of Sweden. Had (WOODWARD); a. Rebecca m Phil? b* Portrait painter, son of Rev. Samuel Hes-

£- Eleanor, m. Samuel Dorse;, q.v son of Nicholas Rogersd. Achsah, d. y- A. Harris, b. 1762; (i) cil Edmnd °' " "• <2) Samuel Ovlngs.
WILLIAM WOODWARD^JE^7^(2) Dr. William Murray. ,.b.

"• 2" -X S^ob;."" »• 2250; d. Apr. 21. 1817. HadWua. d. Ar.u. m. "'U^^dg^y^^a. Sarah Conna^d." r^af'J^ue ' '•"• '2- '̂ ^ea. m. Stephau War-
NICHOLAS WOODWAEDib. !T|rr^<,?y'r , "•, and Sophia (Hall) MulUkin. b. Dec! >! 178^ d Nov" s" "«SGAR£T MULLIKIN. dau. of Bait
1838™RlchrSTi' "• (^JOODWARD) l„cl; n. Sophla'Hall. f'ncS® 25 GAMBRIlL. dau.1B38 Richard Anderson, q.v., b. Mar. 6, 1814- d Sent 21 is?n* h \ ' * ^®S1; m. Feb. 16.b. abt. 1830; q.v. d. Emily R., b. abt. 1834; d Sept* 13* 1907* Randolph, ^.y. c. AbramJL^

HENRY WOODWARD.^b. Apr. 22 1770- do 2a '

'waJfieir?^ CDuckett)'willi4. b! Sept! 29 ^1774^lul* (WILLIAMS) TURNER, dau. ofWarfield Turner, son of Philip and Rachel fWArf^^a^ T ' ®' ^he had m. (1) Richard
21* \lll' •"' b iilllti ^rsI;t'̂ -R- inn? -^ane tiaii^ S! Sept.
aki 1830, Virginia Bameston' J u ' ^oods merchant; d. Bait., May-Dt. 1805; ,.„. g,ehal Ann. f.'zulir ^ ^-Rld^r^ V' Duckett b?"

. JOHN RANDOLPH woom«rn . ... ®"Da Rldgaly. m. James Rawlinga.. JOHN RANDOLPH WOODWARD „. (Uc Dec 12 IRSn c. IMrs. Annie V. Shipley, d. Wllilam Nicholas i. styt 12"?™^^^ Had (WOODWARD): n. Laura, b.
ARffAM /* f fA/\rkrv. * JABRAM G. woodward h shr ^ •

W-W-. Hau.'cf Samuel BeSafLdl^nabfth'SaU '̂Aid'"'- "• "• 2861, MARTHA ANNABait., 1899, HARRIET .£. W.UMSLEY. tiizabeth (Hall) Anderson. She d. Mar. 16, 1892. He m. (2)
„DANIEL DODGE W00DW\?J) fc io7£.

.HENRT „lbila„s WOODWARD m. (1) SA,.AK CAbBRILL 7 '7'" -• 29. 1882.

'RIGNAL DUCKETT W00D2W\?.r b abt 180=). h t. ' *
ill HARDESTY:'m.'{2) 4. s! 18??! mR?"jf^; 2^^"! Apr. 1. 1888; m.
H Bro^ a. Henry, b. Oct 17 183^ T'v ° ft "all. b.H Brown, c. Rignal, b. abt. 1838; d. Mar 29 I9n^. L nsJ "ay 26. 1858) John

M^ria ; CWin-hester) Bowling o'f Ne^ Orleans! d.a E.. d. 1934. m. (lie. Aug. 22. 1884) Willia,-^ F. Whictington (sui;4 t a •'
•WILLIAM NICHOLAS W00DW.j:.J b Se-^- 12 ifikn n. c in Severn, abt.. 1886).

GERTRUDE ASHWELL of New B4^-i-r*NT a '7i ' Cr.;d,July 4. 1925; m. Dec 31 1891 tfnmtb

Tt - "^lli- ^ "nneEaw^d Si75;.47^:4^?r47*iS7 ^ mS*
^^aie^i; 'tW' i' - Ci '̂coi^":"?^!:

'•'<y':"--'*-:- '̂̂ -r"f-.'pi'M

This was taken from the book "Annapolis Maryland Families" by Robert H. Mclntire
who stated they were copied out the Parish Records....This Thomas Woodward, son

• of Abraham-Woodward and reputed to be the father of the Regulator COULD NOT BE
HIS FATHER. .. .NOTE HIS BIRTH AND DEATH DATES...I belie-i^the fatbex^of tho rce^iator—
was John Woodward, a blacksmith in Prince William County in T734, who went broke.,

,He was the only Woodward found so far in that area of Virginia....


